White paper | Version 01.00 | Sam Chew, Jacky Li, Jason Chieh
AUTOMATED ADAS
TEST SYSTEM TRIAL WITH
RADAR SENSORS AND
ELECTROMAGNETIC INTERFERENCE
22
CONTENTS
1  Abstract...........................................................................................................................................................3

from narrowband radiated electromagnetic energy — Part 2: Off-vehicle radiation sources
8  PRODUCTS FROM ROHDE & SCHWARZ
Type Designation Description
R&S®AREG100A
Automotive radar echo
generator
The R&S®AREG100A automotive radar echo generator simulates a target object at a defined dis-
tance, radar cross section and Doppler as part of automotive radar testing.
R&S®EMC32 EMC measurement software
The R&S®EMC32 EMC measurement software is a proprietary software that automates test instru-
ments to run electromagnetic compatibility tests.
R&S®TS9982 EMS test system
The R&S®TS9982 EMS test system is the base system for conducted and radiated
EMS measurements.
9  LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS
Term Explanation Description
ACC Adaptive cruise control
Adaptive cruise control operates by adjusting vehicle speed automatically to maintain a fixed safe
distance to the lead car. The radar allows the vehicle to gauge the distance of the lead car and
reacts accordingly by accelerating or decelerating.
ADAS
Advanced driver assistance
system
Advanced driver assistance systems are electronic automotive systems that help the driver when
parking or driving. They automate, adapt and enhance safety and improve driving by integrating
safety features such as ACC, AEB and AESS. It helps avoid collision by taking over control of the
vehicle.
AEB – CCRb
Autonomous emergency
braking – car-to-car rear
braking
Autonomous emergency braking assists drivers when emergency braking and is a car safety fea-
tures. Car-to-car rear braking is used when a moving car detects the lead car braking. This triggers
the AEB and prevents a collision.
AM Amplitude modulation
Amplitude modulation is the modulation of a wave by varying its amplitude in proportion to that of
the message signal being transmitted.
CAN
Controller area network
protocol
CAN protocol is a robust vehicle bus standard that allows communications protocols to communi-
cate between microcontrollers without a host computer acting as a medium.
CW Continuous wave
Continuous wave is an unmodulated electromagnetic waveform that consist of constant frequency
and amplitude which is typically a sine wave.
E band E band is a frequency band in an electromagnetic spectrum that has a range of 60 GHz to 90 GHz.
ECU Electronic control unit
The electronic control unit is an embedded system which controls one or more systems or subsys-
tems. Each unit is modular and controls certain aspect of the modern vehicle. It is referred to as
the car’s computer and a modern vehicle can consist up to 80 ECUs.
EMC Electromagnetic compatibility
Electromagnetic compatibility refers to the ability of an electrical or electronic equipment to func-
tion under electromagnetic interference and does not interfere other components with its own
electromagnetic generation.
EMS Electromagnetic susceptibility
Electromagnetic susceptibility is the tendency of electrical equipment to malfunction or break
down in the presence of unwanted electromagnetic emissions. EMS testing is a vulnerability test
of electronic components, subsystems or complete systems under electromagnetic interferences.
RCS Radar cross section